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Dataset ...\2020_CCIMT_Data_NCSS_Final1.NCSS 
Condition Variable High_Vasc_Age 
 
Common Rates and Indices for each Cutoff Value ────────────────────────────────────── 
Criterion Variable: ModelZs 
Estimated Prevalence = 26 / 117 = 0.2222 
Estimated Prevalence is the proportion of the sample with a positive condition of 1, or (A + C) / (A + B + C + D) for 
all cutoff values. The estimated prevalence should only be used as a valid estimate of the population prevalence 
when the entire sample is a random sample of the population. 
 
 --------- Table Counts --------- 
Cutoff TPs FPs FNs TNs TPR TNR  Accur- TPR + 
Value A B C D (Sens.) (Spec.) PPV acy TNR 
≥ 0.48 26 91 0 0 1.0000 0.0000 0.2222 0.2222 1.0000 
≥ 0.57 26 90 0 1 1.0000 0.0110 0.2241 0.2308 1.0110 
≥ 0.62 26 89 0 2 1.0000 0.0220 0.2261 0.2393 1.0220 
≥ 0.69 26 88 0 3 1.0000 0.0330 0.2281 0.2479 1.0330 
≥ 0.70 26 87 0 4 1.0000 0.0440 0.2301 0.2564 1.0440 
≥ 0.72 26 86 0 5 1.0000 0.0549 0.2321 0.2650 1.0549 
≥ 0.73 26 85 0 6 1.0000 0.0659 0.2342 0.2735 1.0659 
≥ 0.79 26 84 0 7 1.0000 0.0769 0.2364 0.2821 1.0769 
≥ 0.79 26 83 0 8 1.0000 0.0879 0.2385 0.2906 1.0879 
≥ 0.80 26 82 0 9 1.0000 0.0989 0.2407 0.2991 1.0989 
≥ 0.80 26 81 0 10 1.0000 0.1099 0.2430 0.3077 1.1099 
≥ 0.82 26 80 0 11 1.0000 0.1209 0.2453 0.3162 1.1209 
≥ 0.83 26 79 0 12 1.0000 0.1319 0.2476 0.3248 1.1319 
≥ 0.85 26 78 0 13 1.0000 0.1429 0.2500 0.3333 1.1429 
≥ 0.85 26 77 0 14 1.0000 0.1538 0.2524 0.3419 1.1538 
≥ 0.86 26 76 0 15 1.0000 0.1648 0.2549 0.3504 1.1648 
≥ 0.87 26 75 0 16 1.0000 0.1758 0.2574 0.3590 1.1758 
≥ 0.91 26 74 0 17 1.0000 0.1868 0.2600 0.3675 1.1868 
≥ 0.91 26 73 0 18 1.0000 0.1978 0.2626 0.3761 1.1978 
≥ 0.92 26 72 0 19 1.0000 0.2088 0.2653 0.3846 1.2088 
≥ 0.92 26 71 0 20 1.0000 0.2198 0.2680 0.3932 1.2198 
≥ 0.93 26 70 0 21 1.0000 0.2308 0.2708 0.4017 1.2308 
≥ 0.95 26 69 0 22 1.0000 0.2418 0.2737 0.4103 1.2418 
≥ 0.95 25 69 1 22 0.9615 0.2418 0.2660 0.4017 1.2033 
≥ 0.98 25 68 1 23 0.9615 0.2527 0.2688 0.4103 1.2143 
≥ 0.99 25 67 1 24 0.9615 0.2637 0.2717 0.4188 1.2253 
≥ 1.01 25 66 1 25 0.9615 0.2747 0.2747 0.4274 1.2363 
≥ 1.02 25 65 1 26 0.9615 0.2857 0.2778 0.4359 1.2473 
≥ 1.02 25 64 1 27 0.9615 0.2967 0.2809 0.4444 1.2582 
≥ 1.03 25 63 1 28 0.9615 0.3077 0.2841 0.4530 1.2692 
≥ 1.03 25 62 1 29 0.9615 0.3187 0.2874 0.4615 1.2802 
≥ 1.04 25 61 1 30 0.9615 0.3297 0.2907 0.4701 1.2912 
≥ 1.04 25 60 1 31 0.9615 0.3407 0.2941 0.4786 1.3022 
≥ 1.04 25 59 1 32 0.9615 0.3516 0.2976 0.4872 1.3132 
≥ 1.04 25 58 1 33 0.9615 0.3626 0.3012 0.4957 1.3242 
≥ 1.04 25 57 1 34 0.9615 0.3736 0.3049 0.5043 1.3352 
≥ 1.04 25 56 1 35 0.9615 0.3846 0.3086 0.5128 1.3462 
≥ 1.05 25 55 1 36 0.9615 0.3956 0.3125 0.5214 1.3571 
≥ 1.06 25 54 1 37 0.9615 0.4066 0.3165 0.5299 1.3681 
≥ 1.07 25 53 1 38 0.9615 0.4176 0.3205 0.5385 1.3791 
≥ 1.07 25 52 1 39 0.9615 0.4286 0.3247 0.5470 1.3901 
≥ 1.08 25 51 1 40 0.9615 0.4396 0.3289 0.5556 1.4011 
≥ 1.08 25 50 1 41 0.9615 0.4505 0.3333 0.5641 1.4121 
≥ 1.09 24 50 2 41 0.9231 0.4505 0.3243 0.5556 1.3736 
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≥ 1.10 24 49 2 42 0.9231 0.4615 0.3288 0.5641 1.3846 
≥ 1.10 24 48 2 43 0.9231 0.4725 0.3333 0.5726 1.3956 
≥ 1.10 24 47 2 44 0.9231 0.4835 0.3380 0.5812 1.4066 
≥ 1.11 24 46 2 45 0.9231 0.4945 0.3429 0.5897 1.4176 
≥ 1.11 24 45 2 46 0.9231 0.5055 0.3478 0.5983 1.4286 
≥ 1.11 24 44 2 47 0.9231 0.5165 0.3529 0.6068 1.4396 
≥ 1.12 24 43 2 48 0.9231 0.5275 0.3582 0.6154 1.4505 
≥ 1.12 24 42 2 49 0.9231 0.5385 0.3636 0.6239 1.4615 
≥ 1.13 23 42 3 49 0.8846 0.5385 0.3538 0.6154 1.4231 
≥ 1.15 23 41 3 50 0.8846 0.5495 0.3594 0.6239 1.4341 
≥ 1.15 23 40 3 51 0.8846 0.5604 0.3651 0.6325 1.4451 
≥ 1.15 23 39 3 52 0.8846 0.5714 0.3710 0.6410 1.4560 
≥ 1.15 23 38 3 53 0.8846 0.5824 0.3770 0.6496 1.4670 
≥ 1.16 23 37 3 54 0.8846 0.5934 0.3833 0.6581 1.4780 
≥ 1.17 23 36 3 55 0.8846 0.6044 0.3898 0.6667 1.4890 
≥ 1.17 23 35 3 56 0.8846 0.6154 0.3966 0.6752 1.5000 
≥ 1.18 23 34 3 57 0.8846 0.6264 0.4035 0.6838 1.5110 
≥ 1.18 23 33 3 58 0.8846 0.6374 0.4107 0.6923 1.5220 
≥ 1.19 23 32 3 59 0.8846 0.6484 0.4182 0.7009 1.5330 
≥ 1.20 23 31 3 60 0.8846 0.6593 0.4259 0.7094 1.5440 
≥ 1.20 22 31 4 60 0.8462 0.6593 0.4151 0.7009 1.5055 
≥ 1.21 22 30 4 61 0.8462 0.6703 0.4231 0.7094 1.5165 
≥ 1.22 22 29 4 62 0.8462 0.6813 0.4314 0.7179 1.5275 
≥ 1.22 21 29 5 62 0.8077 0.6813 0.4200 0.7094 1.4890 
≥ 1.24 21 28 5 63 0.8077 0.6923 0.4286 0.7179 1.5000 
≥ 1.25 20 28 6 63 0.7692 0.6923 0.4167 0.7094 1.4615 
≥ 1.25 20 27 6 64 0.7692 0.7033 0.4255 0.7179 1.4725 
≥ 1.26 20 26 6 65 0.7692 0.7143 0.4348 0.7265 1.4835 
≥ 1.27 19 26 7 65 0.7308 0.7143 0.4222 0.7179 1.4451 
≥ 1.27 19 25 7 66 0.7308 0.7253 0.4318 0.7265 1.4560 
≥ 1.28 19 24 7 67 0.7308 0.7363 0.4419 0.7350 1.4670 
≥ 1.28 19 23 7 68 0.7308 0.7473 0.4524 0.7436 1.4780 
≥ 1.29 19 22 7 69 0.7308 0.7582 0.4634 0.7521 1.4890 
≥ 1.33 19 21 7 70 0.7308 0.7692 0.4750 0.7607 1.5000 
≥ 1.34 19 20 7 71 0.7308 0.7802 0.4872 0.7692 1.5110 
≥ 1.34 18 20 8 71 0.6923 0.7802 0.4737 0.7607 1.4725 
≥ 1.35 18 19 8 72 0.6923 0.7912 0.4865 0.7692 1.4835 
≥ 1.36 18 18 8 73 0.6923 0.8022 0.5000 0.7778 1.4945 
≥ 1.37 17 18 9 73 0.6538 0.8022 0.4857 0.7692 1.4560 
≥ 1.39 16 18 10 73 0.6154 0.8022 0.4706 0.7607 1.4176 
≥ 1.41 16 17 10 74 0.6154 0.8132 0.4848 0.7692 1.4286 
≥ 1.42 16 16 10 75 0.6154 0.8242 0.5000 0.7778 1.4396 
≥ 1.45 15 16 11 75 0.5769 0.8242 0.4839 0.7692 1.4011 
≥ 1.45 14 16 12 75 0.5385 0.8242 0.4667 0.7607 1.3626 
≥ 1.47 14 15 12 76 0.5385 0.8352 0.4828 0.7692 1.3736 
≥ 1.52 14 14 12 77 0.5385 0.8462 0.5000 0.7778 1.3846 
≥ 1.53 14 13 12 78 0.5385 0.8571 0.5185 0.7863 1.3956 
≥ 1.54 14 12 12 79 0.5385 0.8681 0.5385 0.7949 1.4066 
≥ 1.55 13 12 13 79 0.5000 0.8681 0.5200 0.7863 1.3681 
≥ 1.57 12 12 14 79 0.4615 0.8681 0.5000 0.7778 1.3297 
≥ 1.59 12 11 14 80 0.4615 0.8791 0.5217 0.7863 1.3407 
≥ 1.66 12 10 14 81 0.4615 0.8901 0.5455 0.7949 1.3516 
≥ 1.69 12 9 14 82 0.4615 0.9011 0.5714 0.8034 1.3626 
≥ 1.71 11 9 15 82 0.4231 0.9011 0.5500 0.7949 1.3242 
≥ 1.72 11 8 15 83 0.4231 0.9121 0.5789 0.8034 1.3352 
≥ 1.77 10 8 16 83 0.3846 0.9121 0.5556 0.7949 1.2967 
≥ 1.80 10 7 16 84 0.3846 0.9231 0.5882 0.8034 1.3077 
≥ 1.87 9 7 17 84 0.3462 0.9231 0.5625 0.7949 1.2692 
≥ 1.89 8 7 18 84 0.3077 0.9231 0.5333 0.7863 1.2308 
≥ 1.91 7 7 19 84 0.2692 0.9231 0.5000 0.7778 1.1923 
≥ 1.92 6 7 20 84 0.2308 0.9231 0.4615 0.7692 1.1538 
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≥ 1.98 6 6 20 85 0.2308 0.9341 0.5000 0.7778 1.1648 
≥ 2.04 5 6 21 85 0.1923 0.9341 0.4545 0.7692 1.1264 
≥ 2.04 5 5 21 86 0.1923 0.9451 0.5000 0.7778 1.1374 
≥ 2.12 5 4 21 87 0.1923 0.9560 0.5556 0.7863 1.1484 
≥ 2.13 4 4 22 87 0.1538 0.9560 0.5000 0.7778 1.1099 
≥ 2.15 4 3 22 88 0.1538 0.9670 0.5714 0.7863 1.1209 
≥ 2.24 4 2 22 89 0.1538 0.9780 0.6667 0.7949 1.1319 
≥ 2.24 3 2 23 89 0.1154 0.9780 0.6000 0.7863 1.0934 
≥ 2.26 2 2 24 89 0.0769 0.9780 0.5000 0.7778 1.0549 
≥ 2.26 1 2 25 89 0.0385 0.9780 0.3333 0.7692 1.0165 
≥ 2.44 1 1 25 90 0.0385 0.9890 0.5000 0.7778 1.0275 
≥ 2.64 1 0 25 91 0.0385 1.0000 1.0000 0.7863 1.0385 
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Dataset ...\2020_CCIMT_Data_NCSS_Final1.NCSS 
Condition Variable High_Vasc_Age 
 
Definitions: 
Cutoff Value indicates the criterion value range that predicts a positive condition. 
A is the number of True Positives. 
B is the number of False Positives. 
C is the number of False Negatives. 
D is the number of True Negatives. 
TPR is the True Positive Rate or Sensitivity = A / (A + C). 
TNR is the True Negative Rate or Specificity = D / (B + D). 
PPV is the Positive Predictive Value or Precision = A / (A + B). 
Accuracy is the Proportion Correctly Classified = (A + D) / (A + B + C + D). 
TPR + TNR is the Sensitivity + Specificity. 
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Dataset ...\2020_CCIMT_Data_NCSS_Final1.NCSS 
Condition Variable High_Vasc_Age 
 
Counts, TPR, TNR, FNR, FPR ──────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
Criterion Variable: ModelZs 
 
 --------- Table Counts --------- 
Cutoff TPs FPs FNs TNs TPR TNR FNR FPR 
Value A B C D (Sens.) (Spec.) (Miss) (Fall-out) 
≥ 0.48 26 91 0 0 1.0000 0.0000 0.0000 1.0000 
≥ 0.57 26 90 0 1 1.0000 0.0110 0.0000 0.9890 
≥ 0.62 26 89 0 2 1.0000 0.0220 0.0000 0.9780 
≥ 0.69 26 88 0 3 1.0000 0.0330 0.0000 0.9670 
≥ 0.70 26 87 0 4 1.0000 0.0440 0.0000 0.9560 
≥ 0.72 26 86 0 5 1.0000 0.0549 0.0000 0.9451 
≥ 0.73 26 85 0 6 1.0000 0.0659 0.0000 0.9341 
≥ 0.79 26 84 0 7 1.0000 0.0769 0.0000 0.9231 
≥ 0.79 26 83 0 8 1.0000 0.0879 0.0000 0.9121 
≥ 0.80 26 82 0 9 1.0000 0.0989 0.0000 0.9011 
≥ 0.80 26 81 0 10 1.0000 0.1099 0.0000 0.8901 
≥ 0.82 26 80 0 11 1.0000 0.1209 0.0000 0.8791 
≥ 0.83 26 79 0 12 1.0000 0.1319 0.0000 0.8681 
≥ 0.85 26 78 0 13 1.0000 0.1429 0.0000 0.8571 
≥ 0.85 26 77 0 14 1.0000 0.1538 0.0000 0.8462 
≥ 0.86 26 76 0 15 1.0000 0.1648 0.0000 0.8352 
≥ 0.87 26 75 0 16 1.0000 0.1758 0.0000 0.8242 
≥ 0.91 26 74 0 17 1.0000 0.1868 0.0000 0.8132 
≥ 0.91 26 73 0 18 1.0000 0.1978 0.0000 0.8022 
≥ 0.92 26 72 0 19 1.0000 0.2088 0.0000 0.7912 
≥ 0.92 26 71 0 20 1.0000 0.2198 0.0000 0.7802 
≥ 0.93 26 70 0 21 1.0000 0.2308 0.0000 0.7692 
≥ 0.95 26 69 0 22 1.0000 0.2418 0.0000 0.7582 
≥ 0.95 25 69 1 22 0.9615 0.2418 0.0385 0.7582 
≥ 0.98 25 68 1 23 0.9615 0.2527 0.0385 0.7473 
≥ 0.99 25 67 1 24 0.9615 0.2637 0.0385 0.7363 
≥ 1.01 25 66 1 25 0.9615 0.2747 0.0385 0.7253 
≥ 1.02 25 65 1 26 0.9615 0.2857 0.0385 0.7143 
≥ 1.02 25 64 1 27 0.9615 0.2967 0.0385 0.7033 
≥ 1.03 25 63 1 28 0.9615 0.3077 0.0385 0.6923 
≥ 1.03 25 62 1 29 0.9615 0.3187 0.0385 0.6813 
≥ 1.04 25 61 1 30 0.9615 0.3297 0.0385 0.6703 
≥ 1.04 25 60 1 31 0.9615 0.3407 0.0385 0.6593 
≥ 1.04 25 59 1 32 0.9615 0.3516 0.0385 0.6484 
≥ 1.04 25 58 1 33 0.9615 0.3626 0.0385 0.6374 
≥ 1.04 25 57 1 34 0.9615 0.3736 0.0385 0.6264 
≥ 1.04 25 56 1 35 0.9615 0.3846 0.0385 0.6154 
≥ 1.05 25 55 1 36 0.9615 0.3956 0.0385 0.6044 
≥ 1.06 25 54 1 37 0.9615 0.4066 0.0385 0.5934 
≥ 1.07 25 53 1 38 0.9615 0.4176 0.0385 0.5824 
≥ 1.07 25 52 1 39 0.9615 0.4286 0.0385 0.5714 
≥ 1.08 25 51 1 40 0.9615 0.4396 0.0385 0.5604 
≥ 1.08 25 50 1 41 0.9615 0.4505 0.0385 0.5495 
≥ 1.09 24 50 2 41 0.9231 0.4505 0.0769 0.5495 
≥ 1.10 24 49 2 42 0.9231 0.4615 0.0769 0.5385 
≥ 1.10 24 48 2 43 0.9231 0.4725 0.0769 0.5275 
≥ 1.10 24 47 2 44 0.9231 0.4835 0.0769 0.5165 
≥ 1.11 24 46 2 45 0.9231 0.4945 0.0769 0.5055 
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≥ 1.11 24 45 2 46 0.9231 0.5055 0.0769 0.4945 
≥ 1.11 24 44 2 47 0.9231 0.5165 0.0769 0.4835 
≥ 1.12 24 43 2 48 0.9231 0.5275 0.0769 0.4725 
≥ 1.12 24 42 2 49 0.9231 0.5385 0.0769 0.4615 
≥ 1.13 23 42 3 49 0.8846 0.5385 0.1154 0.4615 
≥ 1.15 23 41 3 50 0.8846 0.5495 0.1154 0.4505 
≥ 1.15 23 40 3 51 0.8846 0.5604 0.1154 0.4396 
≥ 1.15 23 39 3 52 0.8846 0.5714 0.1154 0.4286 
≥ 1.15 23 38 3 53 0.8846 0.5824 0.1154 0.4176 
≥ 1.16 23 37 3 54 0.8846 0.5934 0.1154 0.4066 
≥ 1.17 23 36 3 55 0.8846 0.6044 0.1154 0.3956 
≥ 1.17 23 35 3 56 0.8846 0.6154 0.1154 0.3846 
≥ 1.18 23 34 3 57 0.8846 0.6264 0.1154 0.3736 
≥ 1.18 23 33 3 58 0.8846 0.6374 0.1154 0.3626 
≥ 1.19 23 32 3 59 0.8846 0.6484 0.1154 0.3516 
≥ 1.20 23 31 3 60 0.8846 0.6593 0.1154 0.3407 
≥ 1.20 22 31 4 60 0.8462 0.6593 0.1538 0.3407 
≥ 1.21 22 30 4 61 0.8462 0.6703 0.1538 0.3297 
≥ 1.22 22 29 4 62 0.8462 0.6813 0.1538 0.3187 
≥ 1.22 21 29 5 62 0.8077 0.6813 0.1923 0.3187 
≥ 1.24 21 28 5 63 0.8077 0.6923 0.1923 0.3077 
≥ 1.25 20 28 6 63 0.7692 0.6923 0.2308 0.3077 
≥ 1.25 20 27 6 64 0.7692 0.7033 0.2308 0.2967 
≥ 1.26 20 26 6 65 0.7692 0.7143 0.2308 0.2857 
≥ 1.27 19 26 7 65 0.7308 0.7143 0.2692 0.2857 
≥ 1.27 19 25 7 66 0.7308 0.7253 0.2692 0.2747 
≥ 1.28 19 24 7 67 0.7308 0.7363 0.2692 0.2637 
≥ 1.28 19 23 7 68 0.7308 0.7473 0.2692 0.2527 
≥ 1.29 19 22 7 69 0.7308 0.7582 0.2692 0.2418 
≥ 1.33 19 21 7 70 0.7308 0.7692 0.2692 0.2308 
≥ 1.34 19 20 7 71 0.7308 0.7802 0.2692 0.2198 
≥ 1.34 18 20 8 71 0.6923 0.7802 0.3077 0.2198 
≥ 1.35 18 19 8 72 0.6923 0.7912 0.3077 0.2088 
≥ 1.36 18 18 8 73 0.6923 0.8022 0.3077 0.1978 
≥ 1.37 17 18 9 73 0.6538 0.8022 0.3462 0.1978 
≥ 1.39 16 18 10 73 0.6154 0.8022 0.3846 0.1978 
≥ 1.41 16 17 10 74 0.6154 0.8132 0.3846 0.1868 
≥ 1.42 16 16 10 75 0.6154 0.8242 0.3846 0.1758 
≥ 1.45 15 16 11 75 0.5769 0.8242 0.4231 0.1758 
≥ 1.45 14 16 12 75 0.5385 0.8242 0.4615 0.1758 
≥ 1.47 14 15 12 76 0.5385 0.8352 0.4615 0.1648 
≥ 1.52 14 14 12 77 0.5385 0.8462 0.4615 0.1538 
≥ 1.53 14 13 12 78 0.5385 0.8571 0.4615 0.1429 
≥ 1.54 14 12 12 79 0.5385 0.8681 0.4615 0.1319 
≥ 1.55 13 12 13 79 0.5000 0.8681 0.5000 0.1319 
≥ 1.57 12 12 14 79 0.4615 0.8681 0.5385 0.1319 
≥ 1.59 12 11 14 80 0.4615 0.8791 0.5385 0.1209 
≥ 1.66 12 10 14 81 0.4615 0.8901 0.5385 0.1099 
≥ 1.69 12 9 14 82 0.4615 0.9011 0.5385 0.0989 
≥ 1.71 11 9 15 82 0.4231 0.9011 0.5769 0.0989 
≥ 1.72 11 8 15 83 0.4231 0.9121 0.5769 0.0879 
≥ 1.77 10 8 16 83 0.3846 0.9121 0.6154 0.0879 
≥ 1.80 10 7 16 84 0.3846 0.9231 0.6154 0.0769 
≥ 1.87 9 7 17 84 0.3462 0.9231 0.6538 0.0769 
≥ 1.89 8 7 18 84 0.3077 0.9231 0.6923 0.0769 
≥ 1.91 7 7 19 84 0.2692 0.9231 0.7308 0.0769 
≥ 1.92 6 7 20 84 0.2308 0.9231 0.7692 0.0769 
≥ 1.98 6 6 20 85 0.2308 0.9341 0.7692 0.0659 
≥ 2.04 5 6 21 85 0.1923 0.9341 0.8077 0.0659 
≥ 2.04 5 5 21 86 0.1923 0.9451 0.8077 0.0549 
≥ 2.12 5 4 21 87 0.1923 0.9560 0.8077 0.0440 
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≥ 2.13 4 4 22 87 0.1538 0.9560 0.8462 0.0440 
≥ 2.15 4 3 22 88 0.1538 0.9670 0.8462 0.0330 
≥ 2.24 4 2 22 89 0.1538 0.9780 0.8462 0.0220 
≥ 2.24 3 2 23 89 0.1154 0.9780 0.8846 0.0220 
≥ 2.26 2 2 24 89 0.0769 0.9780 0.9231 0.0220 
≥ 2.26 1 2 25 89 0.0385 0.9780 0.9615 0.0220 
≥ 2.44 1 1 25 90 0.0385 0.9890 0.9615 0.0110 
≥ 2.64 1 0 25 91 0.0385 1.0000 0.9615 0.0000 
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Dataset ...\2020_CCIMT_Data_NCSS_Final1.NCSS 
Condition Variable High_Vasc_Age 
 
Definitions: 
Cutoff Value indicates the criterion value range that predicts a positive condition. 
A is the number of True Positives. 
B is the number of False Positives. 
C is the number of False Negatives. 
D is the number of True Negatives. 
TPR is the True Positive Rate or Sensitivity = A / (A + C). 
TNR is the True Negative Rate or Specificity = D / (B + D). 
FNR is the False Negative Rate or Miss Rate = C / (A + C). 
FPR is the False Positive Rate or Fall-out = B / (B + D). 
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Dataset ...\2020_CCIMT_Data_NCSS_Final1.NCSS 
Condition Variable High_Vasc_Age 
 
TPR (Sensitivity) and TNR (Specificity) Confidence Intervals ─────────────────────────────── 
Criterion Variable: ModelZs 
 
Cutoff TPR 95% Confidence Limits TNR 95% Confidence Limits 
Value (Sens.) Lower Upper (Spec.) Lower Upper 
≥ 0.48 1.0000 0.8677 1.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0397 
≥ 0.57 1.0000 0.8677 1.0000 0.0110 0.0003 0.0597 
≥ 0.62 1.0000 0.8677 1.0000 0.0220 0.0027 0.0771 
≥ 0.69 1.0000 0.8677 1.0000 0.0330 0.0069 0.0933 
≥ 0.70 1.0000 0.8677 1.0000 0.0440 0.0121 0.1087 
≥ 0.72 1.0000 0.8677 1.0000 0.0549 0.0181 0.1236 
≥ 0.73 1.0000 0.8677 1.0000 0.0659 0.0246 0.1380 
≥ 0.79 1.0000 0.8677 1.0000 0.0769 0.0315 0.1521 
≥ 0.79 1.0000 0.8677 1.0000 0.0879 0.0387 0.1659 
≥ 0.80 1.0000 0.8677 1.0000 0.0989 0.0462 0.1795 
≥ 0.80 1.0000 0.8677 1.0000 0.1099 0.0540 0.1928 
≥ 0.82 1.0000 0.8677 1.0000 0.1209 0.0619 0.2060 
≥ 0.83 1.0000 0.8677 1.0000 0.1319 0.0700 0.2190 
≥ 0.85 1.0000 0.8677 1.0000 0.1429 0.0783 0.2319 
≥ 0.85 1.0000 0.8677 1.0000 0.1538 0.0867 0.2446 
≥ 0.86 1.0000 0.8677 1.0000 0.1648 0.0953 0.2573 
≥ 0.87 1.0000 0.8677 1.0000 0.1758 0.1040 0.2698 
≥ 0.91 1.0000 0.8677 1.0000 0.1868 0.1128 0.2822 
≥ 0.91 1.0000 0.8677 1.0000 0.1978 0.1216 0.2945 
≥ 0.92 1.0000 0.8677 1.0000 0.2088 0.1306 0.3067 
≥ 0.92 1.0000 0.8677 1.0000 0.2198 0.1397 0.3188 
≥ 0.93 1.0000 0.8677 1.0000 0.2308 0.1489 0.3309 
≥ 0.95 1.0000 0.8677 1.0000 0.2418 0.1581 0.3428 
≥ 0.95 0.9615 0.8036 0.9990 0.2418 0.1581 0.3428 
≥ 0.98 0.9615 0.8036 0.9990 0.2527 0.1675 0.3547 
≥ 0.99 0.9615 0.8036 0.9990 0.2637 0.1769 0.3665 
≥ 1.01 0.9615 0.8036 0.9990 0.2747 0.1863 0.3783 
≥ 1.02 0.9615 0.8036 0.9990 0.2857 0.1959 0.3900 
≥ 1.02 0.9615 0.8036 0.9990 0.2967 0.2055 0.4016 
≥ 1.03 0.9615 0.8036 0.9990 0.3077 0.2151 0.4132 
≥ 1.03 0.9615 0.8036 0.9990 0.3187 0.2249 0.4247 
≥ 1.04 0.9615 0.8036 0.9990 0.3297 0.2347 0.4361 
≥ 1.04 0.9615 0.8036 0.9990 0.3407 0.2445 0.4475 
≥ 1.04 0.9615 0.8036 0.9990 0.3516 0.2544 0.4588 
≥ 1.04 0.9615 0.8036 0.9990 0.3626 0.2644 0.4701 
≥ 1.04 0.9615 0.8036 0.9990 0.3736 0.2744 0.4813 
≥ 1.04 0.9615 0.8036 0.9990 0.3846 0.2845 0.4925 
≥ 1.05 0.9615 0.8036 0.9990 0.3956 0.2946 0.5036 
≥ 1.06 0.9615 0.8036 0.9990 0.4066 0.3048 0.5147 
≥ 1.07 0.9615 0.8036 0.9990 0.4176 0.3150 0.5257 
≥ 1.07 0.9615 0.8036 0.9990 0.4286 0.3253 0.5366 
≥ 1.08 0.9615 0.8036 0.9990 0.4396 0.3356 0.5475 
≥ 1.08 0.9615 0.8036 0.9990 0.4505 0.3460 0.5584 
≥ 1.09 0.9231 0.7487 0.9905 0.4505 0.3460 0.5584 
≥ 1.10 0.9231 0.7487 0.9905 0.4615 0.3564 0.5692 
≥ 1.10 0.9231 0.7487 0.9905 0.4725 0.3669 0.5800 
≥ 1.10 0.9231 0.7487 0.9905 0.4835 0.3774 0.5907 
≥ 1.11 0.9231 0.7487 0.9905 0.4945 0.3880 0.6014 
≥ 1.11 0.9231 0.7487 0.9905 0.5055 0.3986 0.6120 
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≥ 1.11 0.9231 0.7487 0.9905 0.5165 0.4093 0.6226 
≥ 1.12 0.9231 0.7487 0.9905 0.5275 0.4200 0.6331 
≥ 1.12 0.9231 0.7487 0.9905 0.5385 0.4308 0.6436 
≥ 1.13 0.8846 0.6985 0.9755 0.5385 0.4308 0.6436 
≥ 1.15 0.8846 0.6985 0.9755 0.5495 0.4416 0.6540 
≥ 1.15 0.8846 0.6985 0.9755 0.5604 0.4525 0.6644 
≥ 1.15 0.8846 0.6985 0.9755 0.5714 0.4634 0.6747 
≥ 1.15 0.8846 0.6985 0.9755 0.5824 0.4743 0.6850 
≥ 1.16 0.8846 0.6985 0.9755 0.5934 0.4853 0.6952 
≥ 1.17 0.8846 0.6985 0.9755 0.6044 0.4964 0.7054 
≥ 1.17 0.8846 0.6985 0.9755 0.6154 0.5075 0.7155 
≥ 1.18 0.8846 0.6985 0.9755 0.6264 0.5187 0.7256 
≥ 1.18 0.8846 0.6985 0.9755 0.6374 0.5299 0.7356 
≥ 1.19 0.8846 0.6985 0.9755 0.6484 0.5412 0.7456 
≥ 1.20 0.8846 0.6985 0.9755 0.6593 0.5525 0.7555 
≥ 1.20 0.8462 0.6513 0.9564 0.6593 0.5525 0.7555 
≥ 1.21 0.8462 0.6513 0.9564 0.6703 0.5639 0.7653 
≥ 1.22 0.8462 0.6513 0.9564 0.6813 0.5753 0.7751 
≥ 1.22 0.8077 0.6065 0.9345 0.6813 0.5753 0.7751 
≥ 1.24 0.8077 0.6065 0.9345 0.6923 0.5868 0.7849 
≥ 1.25 0.7692 0.5635 0.9103 0.6923 0.5868 0.7849 
≥ 1.25 0.7692 0.5635 0.9103 0.7033 0.5984 0.7945 
≥ 1.26 0.7692 0.5635 0.9103 0.7143 0.6100 0.8041 
≥ 1.27 0.7308 0.5221 0.8843 0.7143 0.6100 0.8041 
≥ 1.27 0.7308 0.5221 0.8843 0.7253 0.6217 0.8137 
≥ 1.28 0.7308 0.5221 0.8843 0.7363 0.6335 0.8231 
≥ 1.28 0.7308 0.5221 0.8843 0.7473 0.6453 0.8325 
≥ 1.29 0.7308 0.5221 0.8843 0.7582 0.6572 0.8419 
≥ 1.33 0.7308 0.5221 0.8843 0.7692 0.6691 0.8511 
≥ 1.34 0.7308 0.5221 0.8843 0.7802 0.6812 0.8603 
≥ 1.34 0.6923 0.4821 0.8567 0.7802 0.6812 0.8603 
≥ 1.35 0.6923 0.4821 0.8567 0.7912 0.6933 0.8694 
≥ 1.36 0.6923 0.4821 0.8567 0.8022 0.7055 0.8784 
≥ 1.37 0.6538 0.4433 0.8279 0.8022 0.7055 0.8784 
≥ 1.39 0.6154 0.4057 0.7977 0.8022 0.7055 0.8784 
≥ 1.41 0.6154 0.4057 0.7977 0.8132 0.7178 0.8872 
≥ 1.42 0.6154 0.4057 0.7977 0.8242 0.7302 0.8960 
≥ 1.45 0.5769 0.3692 0.7665 0.8242 0.7302 0.8960 
≥ 1.45 0.5385 0.3337 0.7341 0.8242 0.7302 0.8960 
≥ 1.47 0.5385 0.3337 0.7341 0.8352 0.7427 0.9047 
≥ 1.52 0.5385 0.3337 0.7341 0.8462 0.7554 0.9133 
≥ 1.53 0.5385 0.3337 0.7341 0.8571 0.7681 0.9217 
≥ 1.54 0.5385 0.3337 0.7341 0.8681 0.7810 0.9300 
≥ 1.55 0.5000 0.2993 0.7007 0.8681 0.7810 0.9300 
≥ 1.57 0.4615 0.2659 0.6663 0.8681 0.7810 0.9300 
≥ 1.59 0.4615 0.2659 0.6663 0.8791 0.7940 0.9381 
≥ 1.66 0.4615 0.2659 0.6663 0.8901 0.8072 0.9460 
≥ 1.69 0.4615 0.2659 0.6663 0.9011 0.8205 0.9538 
≥ 1.71 0.4231 0.2335 0.6308 0.9011 0.8205 0.9538 
≥ 1.72 0.4231 0.2335 0.6308 0.9121 0.8341 0.9613 
≥ 1.77 0.3846 0.2023 0.5943 0.9121 0.8341 0.9613 
≥ 1.80 0.3846 0.2023 0.5943 0.9231 0.8479 0.9685 
≥ 1.87 0.3462 0.1721 0.5567 0.9231 0.8479 0.9685 
≥ 1.89 0.3077 0.1433 0.5179 0.9231 0.8479 0.9685 
≥ 1.91 0.2692 0.1157 0.4779 0.9231 0.8479 0.9685 
≥ 1.92 0.2308 0.0897 0.4365 0.9231 0.8479 0.9685 
≥ 1.98 0.2308 0.0897 0.4365 0.9341 0.8620 0.9754 
≥ 2.04 0.1923 0.0655 0.3935 0.9341 0.8620 0.9754 
≥ 2.04 0.1923 0.0655 0.3935 0.9451 0.8764 0.9819 
≥ 2.12 0.1923 0.0655 0.3935 0.9560 0.8913 0.9879 
≥ 2.13 0.1538 0.0436 0.3487 0.9560 0.8913 0.9879 
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≥ 2.15 0.1538 0.0436 0.3487 0.9670 0.9067 0.9931 
≥ 2.24 0.1538 0.0436 0.3487 0.9780 0.9229 0.9973 
≥ 2.24 0.1154 0.0245 0.3015 0.9780 0.9229 0.9973 
≥ 2.26 0.0769 0.0095 0.2513 0.9780 0.9229 0.9973 
≥ 2.26 0.0385 0.0010 0.1964 0.9780 0.9229 0.9973 
≥ 2.44 0.0385 0.0010 0.1964 0.9890 0.9403 0.9997 
≥ 2.64 0.0385 0.0010 0.1964 1.0000 0.9603 1.0000 
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Dataset ...\2020_CCIMT_Data_NCSS_Final1.NCSS 
Condition Variable High_Vasc_Age 
 
Definitions: 
Cutoff Value indicates the criterion value range that predicts a positive condition. 
TPR is the True Positive Rate or Sensitivity = A / (A + C). 
Lower and Upper Confidence Limits form the confidence interval for TPR. 
TNR is the True Negative Rate or Specificity = D / (B + D). 
Lower and Upper Confidence Limits form the confidence interval for TNR. 
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ROC Report 
 
Dataset ...\2020_CCIMT_Data_NCSS_Final1.NCSS 
Condition Variable High_Vasc_Age 
 
Counts, PPV, NPV, FOR, FDR ──────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
Criterion Variable: ModelZs 
 
 --------- Table Counts --------- 
Cutoff TPs FPs FNs TNs PPV    
Value A B C D (Prec.) NPV FOR FDR 
≥ 0.48 26 91 0 0 0.2222   0.7778 
≥ 0.57 26 90 0 1 0.2241 1.0000 0.0000 0.7759 
≥ 0.62 26 89 0 2 0.2261 1.0000 0.0000 0.7739 
≥ 0.69 26 88 0 3 0.2281 1.0000 0.0000 0.7719 
≥ 0.70 26 87 0 4 0.2301 1.0000 0.0000 0.7699 
≥ 0.72 26 86 0 5 0.2321 1.0000 0.0000 0.7679 
≥ 0.73 26 85 0 6 0.2342 1.0000 0.0000 0.7658 
≥ 0.79 26 84 0 7 0.2364 1.0000 0.0000 0.7636 
≥ 0.79 26 83 0 8 0.2385 1.0000 0.0000 0.7615 
≥ 0.80 26 82 0 9 0.2407 1.0000 0.0000 0.7593 
≥ 0.80 26 81 0 10 0.2430 1.0000 0.0000 0.7570 
≥ 0.82 26 80 0 11 0.2453 1.0000 0.0000 0.7547 
≥ 0.83 26 79 0 12 0.2476 1.0000 0.0000 0.7524 
≥ 0.85 26 78 0 13 0.2500 1.0000 0.0000 0.7500 
≥ 0.85 26 77 0 14 0.2524 1.0000 0.0000 0.7476 
≥ 0.86 26 76 0 15 0.2549 1.0000 0.0000 0.7451 
≥ 0.87 26 75 0 16 0.2574 1.0000 0.0000 0.7426 
≥ 0.91 26 74 0 17 0.2600 1.0000 0.0000 0.7400 
≥ 0.91 26 73 0 18 0.2626 1.0000 0.0000 0.7374 
≥ 0.92 26 72 0 19 0.2653 1.0000 0.0000 0.7347 
≥ 0.92 26 71 0 20 0.2680 1.0000 0.0000 0.7320 
≥ 0.93 26 70 0 21 0.2708 1.0000 0.0000 0.7292 
≥ 0.95 26 69 0 22 0.2737 1.0000 0.0000 0.7263 
≥ 0.95 25 69 1 22 0.2660 0.9565 0.0435 0.7340 
≥ 0.98 25 68 1 23 0.2688 0.9583 0.0417 0.7312 
≥ 0.99 25 67 1 24 0.2717 0.9600 0.0400 0.7283 
≥ 1.01 25 66 1 25 0.2747 0.9615 0.0385 0.7253 
≥ 1.02 25 65 1 26 0.2778 0.9630 0.0370 0.7222 
≥ 1.02 25 64 1 27 0.2809 0.9643 0.0357 0.7191 
≥ 1.03 25 63 1 28 0.2841 0.9655 0.0345 0.7159 
≥ 1.03 25 62 1 29 0.2874 0.9667 0.0333 0.7126 
≥ 1.04 25 61 1 30 0.2907 0.9677 0.0323 0.7093 
≥ 1.04 25 60 1 31 0.2941 0.9688 0.0313 0.7059 
≥ 1.04 25 59 1 32 0.2976 0.9697 0.0303 0.7024 
≥ 1.04 25 58 1 33 0.3012 0.9706 0.0294 0.6988 
≥ 1.04 25 57 1 34 0.3049 0.9714 0.0286 0.6951 
≥ 1.04 25 56 1 35 0.3086 0.9722 0.0278 0.6914 
≥ 1.05 25 55 1 36 0.3125 0.9730 0.0270 0.6875 
≥ 1.06 25 54 1 37 0.3165 0.9737 0.0263 0.6835 
≥ 1.07 25 53 1 38 0.3205 0.9744 0.0256 0.6795 
≥ 1.07 25 52 1 39 0.3247 0.9750 0.0250 0.6753 
≥ 1.08 25 51 1 40 0.3289 0.9756 0.0244 0.6711 
≥ 1.08 25 50 1 41 0.3333 0.9762 0.0238 0.6667 
≥ 1.09 24 50 2 41 0.3243 0.9535 0.0465 0.6757 
≥ 1.10 24 49 2 42 0.3288 0.9545 0.0455 0.6712 
≥ 1.10 24 48 2 43 0.3333 0.9556 0.0444 0.6667 
≥ 1.10 24 47 2 44 0.3380 0.9565 0.0435 0.6620 
≥ 1.11 24 46 2 45 0.3429 0.9574 0.0426 0.6571 
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≥ 1.11 24 45 2 46 0.3478 0.9583 0.0417 0.6522 
≥ 1.11 24 44 2 47 0.3529 0.9592 0.0408 0.6471 
≥ 1.12 24 43 2 48 0.3582 0.9600 0.0400 0.6418 
≥ 1.12 24 42 2 49 0.3636 0.9608 0.0392 0.6364 
≥ 1.13 23 42 3 49 0.3538 0.9423 0.0577 0.6462 
≥ 1.15 23 41 3 50 0.3594 0.9434 0.0566 0.6406 
≥ 1.15 23 40 3 51 0.3651 0.9444 0.0556 0.6349 
≥ 1.15 23 39 3 52 0.3710 0.9455 0.0545 0.6290 
≥ 1.15 23 38 3 53 0.3770 0.9464 0.0536 0.6230 
≥ 1.16 23 37 3 54 0.3833 0.9474 0.0526 0.6167 
≥ 1.17 23 36 3 55 0.3898 0.9483 0.0517 0.6102 
≥ 1.17 23 35 3 56 0.3966 0.9492 0.0508 0.6034 
≥ 1.18 23 34 3 57 0.4035 0.9500 0.0500 0.5965 
≥ 1.18 23 33 3 58 0.4107 0.9508 0.0492 0.5893 
≥ 1.19 23 32 3 59 0.4182 0.9516 0.0484 0.5818 
≥ 1.20 23 31 3 60 0.4259 0.9524 0.0476 0.5741 
≥ 1.20 22 31 4 60 0.4151 0.9375 0.0625 0.5849 
≥ 1.21 22 30 4 61 0.4231 0.9385 0.0615 0.5769 
≥ 1.22 22 29 4 62 0.4314 0.9394 0.0606 0.5686 
≥ 1.22 21 29 5 62 0.4200 0.9254 0.0746 0.5800 
≥ 1.24 21 28 5 63 0.4286 0.9265 0.0735 0.5714 
≥ 1.25 20 28 6 63 0.4167 0.9130 0.0870 0.5833 
≥ 1.25 20 27 6 64 0.4255 0.9143 0.0857 0.5745 
≥ 1.26 20 26 6 65 0.4348 0.9155 0.0845 0.5652 
≥ 1.27 19 26 7 65 0.4222 0.9028 0.0972 0.5778 
≥ 1.27 19 25 7 66 0.4318 0.9041 0.0959 0.5682 
≥ 1.28 19 24 7 67 0.4419 0.9054 0.0946 0.5581 
≥ 1.28 19 23 7 68 0.4524 0.9067 0.0933 0.5476 
≥ 1.29 19 22 7 69 0.4634 0.9079 0.0921 0.5366 
≥ 1.33 19 21 7 70 0.4750 0.9091 0.0909 0.5250 
≥ 1.34 19 20 7 71 0.4872 0.9103 0.0897 0.5128 
≥ 1.34 18 20 8 71 0.4737 0.8987 0.1013 0.5263 
≥ 1.35 18 19 8 72 0.4865 0.9000 0.1000 0.5135 
≥ 1.36 18 18 8 73 0.5000 0.9012 0.0988 0.5000 
≥ 1.37 17 18 9 73 0.4857 0.8902 0.1098 0.5143 
≥ 1.39 16 18 10 73 0.4706 0.8795 0.1205 0.5294 
≥ 1.41 16 17 10 74 0.4848 0.8810 0.1190 0.5152 
≥ 1.42 16 16 10 75 0.5000 0.8824 0.1176 0.5000 
≥ 1.45 15 16 11 75 0.4839 0.8721 0.1279 0.5161 
≥ 1.45 14 16 12 75 0.4667 0.8621 0.1379 0.5333 
≥ 1.47 14 15 12 76 0.4828 0.8636 0.1364 0.5172 
≥ 1.52 14 14 12 77 0.5000 0.8652 0.1348 0.5000 
≥ 1.53 14 13 12 78 0.5185 0.8667 0.1333 0.4815 
≥ 1.54 14 12 12 79 0.5385 0.8681 0.1319 0.4615 
≥ 1.55 13 12 13 79 0.5200 0.8587 0.1413 0.4800 
≥ 1.57 12 12 14 79 0.5000 0.8495 0.1505 0.5000 
≥ 1.59 12 11 14 80 0.5217 0.8511 0.1489 0.4783 
≥ 1.66 12 10 14 81 0.5455 0.8526 0.1474 0.4545 
≥ 1.69 12 9 14 82 0.5714 0.8542 0.1458 0.4286 
≥ 1.71 11 9 15 82 0.5500 0.8454 0.1546 0.4500 
≥ 1.72 11 8 15 83 0.5789 0.8469 0.1531 0.4211 
≥ 1.77 10 8 16 83 0.5556 0.8384 0.1616 0.4444 
≥ 1.80 10 7 16 84 0.5882 0.8400 0.1600 0.4118 
≥ 1.87 9 7 17 84 0.5625 0.8317 0.1683 0.4375 
≥ 1.89 8 7 18 84 0.5333 0.8235 0.1765 0.4667 
≥ 1.91 7 7 19 84 0.5000 0.8155 0.1845 0.5000 
≥ 1.92 6 7 20 84 0.4615 0.8077 0.1923 0.5385 
≥ 1.98 6 6 20 85 0.5000 0.8095 0.1905 0.5000 
≥ 2.04 5 6 21 85 0.4545 0.8019 0.1981 0.5455 
≥ 2.04 5 5 21 86 0.5000 0.8037 0.1963 0.5000 
≥ 2.12 5 4 21 87 0.5556 0.8056 0.1944 0.4444 
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≥ 2.13 4 4 22 87 0.5000 0.7982 0.2018 0.5000 
≥ 2.15 4 3 22 88 0.5714 0.8000 0.2000 0.4286 
≥ 2.24 4 2 22 89 0.6667 0.8018 0.1982 0.3333 
≥ 2.24 3 2 23 89 0.6000 0.7946 0.2054 0.4000 
≥ 2.26 2 2 24 89 0.5000 0.7876 0.2124 0.5000 
≥ 2.26 1 2 25 89 0.3333 0.7807 0.2193 0.6667 
≥ 2.44 1 1 25 90 0.5000 0.7826 0.2174 0.5000 
≥ 2.64 1 0 25 91 1.0000 0.7845 0.2155 0.0000 
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ROC Report 
 
Dataset ...\2020_CCIMT_Data_NCSS_Final1.NCSS 
Condition Variable High_Vasc_Age 
 
Definitions: 
Cutoff Value indicates the criterion value range that predicts a positive condition. 
A is the number of True Positives. 
B is the number of False Positives. 
C is the number of False Negatives. 
D is the number of True Negatives. 
PPV is the Positive Predictive Value or Precision = A / (A + B). 
NPV is the Negative Predictive Value = D / (C + D). 
FOR is the False Omission Rate = C / (C + D). 
FDR is the False Discovery Rate = B / (A + B). 
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Dataset ...\2020_CCIMT_Data_NCSS_Final1.NCSS 
Condition Variable High_Vasc_Age 
 
Counts, Proportion Correctly Classified, Proportion Incorrectly Classified, Estimated Prevalence ─────── 
Criterion Variable: ModelZs 
Estimated Prevalence = 26 / 117 = 0.2222 
Estimated Prevalence is the proportion of the sample with a positive condition of 1, or (A + C) / (A + B + C + D) for 
all cutoff values. The estimated prevalence should only be used as a valid estimate of the population prevalence 
when the entire sample is a random sample of the population. 
 
 --------- Table Counts --------- Proportion Proportion 
Cutoff TPs FPs FNs TNs Correctly Incorrectly 
Value A B C D Classified Classified 
≥ 0.48 26 91 0 0 0.2222 0.7778 
≥ 0.57 26 90 0 1 0.2308 0.7692 
≥ 0.62 26 89 0 2 0.2393 0.7607 
≥ 0.69 26 88 0 3 0.2479 0.7521 
≥ 0.70 26 87 0 4 0.2564 0.7436 
≥ 0.72 26 86 0 5 0.2650 0.7350 
≥ 0.73 26 85 0 6 0.2735 0.7265 
≥ 0.79 26 84 0 7 0.2821 0.7179 
≥ 0.79 26 83 0 8 0.2906 0.7094 
≥ 0.80 26 82 0 9 0.2991 0.7009 
≥ 0.80 26 81 0 10 0.3077 0.6923 
≥ 0.82 26 80 0 11 0.3162 0.6838 
≥ 0.83 26 79 0 12 0.3248 0.6752 
≥ 0.85 26 78 0 13 0.3333 0.6667 
≥ 0.85 26 77 0 14 0.3419 0.6581 
≥ 0.86 26 76 0 15 0.3504 0.6496 
≥ 0.87 26 75 0 16 0.3590 0.6410 
≥ 0.91 26 74 0 17 0.3675 0.6325 
≥ 0.91 26 73 0 18 0.3761 0.6239 
≥ 0.92 26 72 0 19 0.3846 0.6154 
≥ 0.92 26 71 0 20 0.3932 0.6068 
≥ 0.93 26 70 0 21 0.4017 0.5983 
≥ 0.95 26 69 0 22 0.4103 0.5897 
≥ 0.95 25 69 1 22 0.4017 0.5983 
≥ 0.98 25 68 1 23 0.4103 0.5897 
≥ 0.99 25 67 1 24 0.4188 0.5812 
≥ 1.01 25 66 1 25 0.4274 0.5726 
≥ 1.02 25 65 1 26 0.4359 0.5641 
≥ 1.02 25 64 1 27 0.4444 0.5556 
≥ 1.03 25 63 1 28 0.4530 0.5470 
≥ 1.03 25 62 1 29 0.4615 0.5385 
≥ 1.04 25 61 1 30 0.4701 0.5299 
≥ 1.04 25 60 1 31 0.4786 0.5214 
≥ 1.04 25 59 1 32 0.4872 0.5128 
≥ 1.04 25 58 1 33 0.4957 0.5043 
≥ 1.04 25 57 1 34 0.5043 0.4957 
≥ 1.04 25 56 1 35 0.5128 0.4872 
≥ 1.05 25 55 1 36 0.5214 0.4786 
≥ 1.06 25 54 1 37 0.5299 0.4701 
≥ 1.07 25 53 1 38 0.5385 0.4615 
≥ 1.07 25 52 1 39 0.5470 0.4530 
≥ 1.08 25 51 1 40 0.5556 0.4444 
≥ 1.08 25 50 1 41 0.5641 0.4359 
≥ 1.09 24 50 2 41 0.5556 0.4444 
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≥ 1.10 24 49 2 42 0.5641 0.4359 
≥ 1.10 24 48 2 43 0.5726 0.4274 
≥ 1.10 24 47 2 44 0.5812 0.4188 
≥ 1.11 24 46 2 45 0.5897 0.4103 
≥ 1.11 24 45 2 46 0.5983 0.4017 
≥ 1.11 24 44 2 47 0.6068 0.3932 
≥ 1.12 24 43 2 48 0.6154 0.3846 
≥ 1.12 24 42 2 49 0.6239 0.3761 
≥ 1.13 23 42 3 49 0.6154 0.3846 
≥ 1.15 23 41 3 50 0.6239 0.3761 
≥ 1.15 23 40 3 51 0.6325 0.3675 
≥ 1.15 23 39 3 52 0.6410 0.3590 
≥ 1.15 23 38 3 53 0.6496 0.3504 
≥ 1.16 23 37 3 54 0.6581 0.3419 
≥ 1.17 23 36 3 55 0.6667 0.3333 
≥ 1.17 23 35 3 56 0.6752 0.3248 
≥ 1.18 23 34 3 57 0.6838 0.3162 
≥ 1.18 23 33 3 58 0.6923 0.3077 
≥ 1.19 23 32 3 59 0.7009 0.2991 
≥ 1.20 23 31 3 60 0.7094 0.2906 
≥ 1.20 22 31 4 60 0.7009 0.2991 
≥ 1.21 22 30 4 61 0.7094 0.2906 
≥ 1.22 22 29 4 62 0.7179 0.2821 
≥ 1.22 21 29 5 62 0.7094 0.2906 
≥ 1.24 21 28 5 63 0.7179 0.2821 
≥ 1.25 20 28 6 63 0.7094 0.2906 
≥ 1.25 20 27 6 64 0.7179 0.2821 
≥ 1.26 20 26 6 65 0.7265 0.2735 
≥ 1.27 19 26 7 65 0.7179 0.2821 
≥ 1.27 19 25 7 66 0.7265 0.2735 
≥ 1.28 19 24 7 67 0.7350 0.2650 
≥ 1.28 19 23 7 68 0.7436 0.2564 
≥ 1.29 19 22 7 69 0.7521 0.2479 
≥ 1.33 19 21 7 70 0.7607 0.2393 
≥ 1.34 19 20 7 71 0.7692 0.2308 
≥ 1.34 18 20 8 71 0.7607 0.2393 
≥ 1.35 18 19 8 72 0.7692 0.2308 
≥ 1.36 18 18 8 73 0.7778 0.2222 
≥ 1.37 17 18 9 73 0.7692 0.2308 
≥ 1.39 16 18 10 73 0.7607 0.2393 
≥ 1.41 16 17 10 74 0.7692 0.2308 
≥ 1.42 16 16 10 75 0.7778 0.2222 
≥ 1.45 15 16 11 75 0.7692 0.2308 
≥ 1.45 14 16 12 75 0.7607 0.2393 
≥ 1.47 14 15 12 76 0.7692 0.2308 
≥ 1.52 14 14 12 77 0.7778 0.2222 
≥ 1.53 14 13 12 78 0.7863 0.2137 
≥ 1.54 14 12 12 79 0.7949 0.2051 
≥ 1.55 13 12 13 79 0.7863 0.2137 
≥ 1.57 12 12 14 79 0.7778 0.2222 
≥ 1.59 12 11 14 80 0.7863 0.2137 
≥ 1.66 12 10 14 81 0.7949 0.2051 
≥ 1.69 12 9 14 82 0.8034 0.1966 
≥ 1.71 11 9 15 82 0.7949 0.2051 
≥ 1.72 11 8 15 83 0.8034 0.1966 
≥ 1.77 10 8 16 83 0.7949 0.2051 
≥ 1.80 10 7 16 84 0.8034 0.1966 
≥ 1.87 9 7 17 84 0.7949 0.2051 
≥ 1.89 8 7 18 84 0.7863 0.2137 
≥ 1.91 7 7 19 84 0.7778 0.2222 
≥ 1.92 6 7 20 84 0.7692 0.2308 
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≥ 1.98 6 6 20 85 0.7778 0.2222 
≥ 2.04 5 6 21 85 0.7692 0.2308 
≥ 2.04 5 5 21 86 0.7778 0.2222 
≥ 2.12 5 4 21 87 0.7863 0.2137 
≥ 2.13 4 4 22 87 0.7778 0.2222 
≥ 2.15 4 3 22 88 0.7863 0.2137 
≥ 2.24 4 2 22 89 0.7949 0.2051 
≥ 2.24 3 2 23 89 0.7863 0.2137 
≥ 2.26 2 2 24 89 0.7778 0.2222 
≥ 2.26 1 2 25 89 0.7692 0.2308 
≥ 2.44 1 1 25 90 0.7778 0.2222 
≥ 2.64 1 0 25 91 0.7863 0.2137 
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ROC Report 
 
Dataset ...\2020_CCIMT_Data_NCSS_Final1.NCSS 
Condition Variable High_Vasc_Age 
 
Definitions: 
Cutoff Value indicates the criterion value range that predicts a positive condition. 
A is the number of True Positives. 
B is the number of False Positives. 
C is the number of False Negatives. 
D is the number of True Negatives. 
Proportion Correctly Classified or Accuracy = (A + D) / (A + B + C + D). 
Proportion Incorrectly Classified = (B + C) / (A + B + C + D). 
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ROC Report 
 
Dataset ...\2020_CCIMT_Data_NCSS_Final1.NCSS 
Condition Variable High_Vasc_Age 
 
Counts, Youden Index, Sensitivity + Specificity, Distance to Corner, LR+, LR-, DOR ──────────────── 
Criterion Variable: ModelZs 
 
 --------- Table Counts --------- 
Cutoff TPs FPs FNs TNs Youden Sens. + Dist. to   DOR 
Value A B C D Index Spec. Corner LR+ LR- (LR+/LR-) 
≥ 0.48 26 91 0 0 0.0000 1.0000 1.0000 1.0000   
≥ 0.57 26 90 0 1 0.0110 1.0110 0.9890 1.0111 0.0000  
≥ 0.62 26 89 0 2 0.0220 1.0220 0.9780 1.0225 0.0000  
≥ 0.69 26 88 0 3 0.0330 1.0330 0.9670 1.0341 0.0000  
≥ 0.70 26 87 0 4 0.0440 1.0440 0.9560 1.0460 0.0000  
≥ 0.72 26 86 0 5 0.0549 1.0549 0.9451 1.0581 0.0000  
≥ 0.73 26 85 0 6 0.0659 1.0659 0.9341 1.0706 0.0000  
≥ 0.79 26 84 0 7 0.0769 1.0769 0.9231 1.0833 0.0000  
≥ 0.79 26 83 0 8 0.0879 1.0879 0.9121 1.0964 0.0000  
≥ 0.80 26 82 0 9 0.0989 1.0989 0.9011 1.1098 0.0000  
≥ 0.80 26 81 0 10 0.1099 1.1099 0.8901 1.1235 0.0000  
≥ 0.82 26 80 0 11 0.1209 1.1209 0.8791 1.1375 0.0000  
≥ 0.83 26 79 0 12 0.1319 1.1319 0.8681 1.1519 0.0000  
≥ 0.85 26 78 0 13 0.1429 1.1429 0.8571 1.1667 0.0000  
≥ 0.85 26 77 0 14 0.1538 1.1538 0.8462 1.1818 0.0000  
≥ 0.86 26 76 0 15 0.1648 1.1648 0.8352 1.1974 0.0000  
≥ 0.87 26 75 0 16 0.1758 1.1758 0.8242 1.2133 0.0000  
≥ 0.91 26 74 0 17 0.1868 1.1868 0.8132 1.2297 0.0000  
≥ 0.91 26 73 0 18 0.1978 1.1978 0.8022 1.2466 0.0000  
≥ 0.92 26 72 0 19 0.2088 1.2088 0.7912 1.2639 0.0000  
≥ 0.92 26 71 0 20 0.2198 1.2198 0.7802 1.2817 0.0000  
≥ 0.93 26 70 0 21 0.2308 1.2308 0.7692 1.3000 0.0000  
≥ 0.95 26 69 0 22 0.2418 1.2418 0.7582 1.3188 0.0000  
≥ 0.95 25 69 1 22 0.2033 1.2033 0.7592 1.2681 0.1591 7.9710 
≥ 0.98 25 68 1 23 0.2143 1.2143 0.7482 1.2868 0.1522 8.4559 
≥ 0.99 25 67 1 24 0.2253 1.2253 0.7373 1.3060 0.1458 8.9552 
≥ 1.01 25 66 1 25 0.2363 1.2363 0.7263 1.3258 0.1400 9.4697 
≥ 1.02 25 65 1 26 0.2473 1.2473 0.7153 1.3462 0.1346 10.0000 
≥ 1.02 25 64 1 27 0.2582 1.2582 0.7043 1.3672 0.1296 10.5469 
≥ 1.03 25 63 1 28 0.2692 1.2692 0.6934 1.3889 0.1250 11.1111 
≥ 1.03 25 62 1 29 0.2802 1.2802 0.6824 1.4113 0.1207 11.6935 
≥ 1.04 25 61 1 30 0.2912 1.2912 0.6714 1.4344 0.1167 12.2951 
≥ 1.04 25 60 1 31 0.3022 1.3022 0.6605 1.4583 0.1129 12.9167 
≥ 1.04 25 59 1 32 0.3132 1.3132 0.6495 1.4831 0.1094 13.5593 
≥ 1.04 25 58 1 33 0.3242 1.3242 0.6385 1.5086 0.1061 14.2241 
≥ 1.04 25 57 1 34 0.3352 1.3352 0.6276 1.5351 0.1029 14.9123 
≥ 1.04 25 56 1 35 0.3462 1.3462 0.6166 1.5625 0.1000 15.6250 
≥ 1.05 25 55 1 36 0.3571 1.3571 0.6056 1.5909 0.0972 16.3636 
≥ 1.06 25 54 1 37 0.3681 1.3681 0.5947 1.6204 0.0946 17.1296 
≥ 1.07 25 53 1 38 0.3791 1.3791 0.5837 1.6509 0.0921 17.9245 
≥ 1.07 25 52 1 39 0.3901 1.3901 0.5727 1.6827 0.0897 18.7500 
≥ 1.08 25 51 1 40 0.4011 1.4011 0.5618 1.7157 0.0875 19.6078 
≥ 1.08 25 50 1 41 0.4121 1.4121 0.5508 1.7500 0.0854 20.5000 
≥ 1.09 24 50 2 41 0.3736 1.3736 0.5548 1.6800 0.1707 9.8400 
≥ 1.10 24 49 2 42 0.3846 1.3846 0.5439 1.7143 0.1667 10.2857 
≥ 1.10 24 48 2 43 0.3956 1.3956 0.5331 1.7500 0.1628 10.7500 
≥ 1.10 24 47 2 44 0.4066 1.4066 0.5222 1.7872 0.1591 11.2340 
≥ 1.11 24 46 2 45 0.4176 1.4176 0.5113 1.8261 0.1556 11.7391 
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≥ 1.11 24 45 2 46 0.4286 1.4286 0.5005 1.8667 0.1522 12.2667 
≥ 1.11 24 44 2 47 0.4396 1.4396 0.4896 1.9091 0.1489 12.8182 
≥ 1.12 24 43 2 48 0.4505 1.4505 0.4787 1.9535 0.1458 13.3953 
≥ 1.12 24 42 2 49 0.4615 1.4615 0.4679 2.0000 0.1429 14.0000 
≥ 1.13 23 42 3 49 0.4231 1.4231 0.4757 1.9167 0.2143 8.9444 
≥ 1.15 23 41 3 50 0.4341 1.4341 0.4651 1.9634 0.2100 9.3496 
≥ 1.15 23 40 3 51 0.4451 1.4451 0.4545 2.0125 0.2059 9.7750 
≥ 1.15 23 39 3 52 0.4560 1.4560 0.4438 2.0641 0.2019 10.2222 
≥ 1.15 23 38 3 53 0.4670 1.4670 0.4332 2.1184 0.1981 10.6930 
≥ 1.16 23 37 3 54 0.4780 1.4780 0.4226 2.1757 0.1944 11.1892 
≥ 1.17 23 36 3 55 0.4890 1.4890 0.4121 2.2361 0.1909 11.7130 
≥ 1.17 23 35 3 56 0.5000 1.5000 0.4016 2.3000 0.1875 12.2667 
≥ 1.18 23 34 3 57 0.5110 1.5110 0.3910 2.3676 0.1842 12.8529 
≥ 1.18 23 33 3 58 0.5220 1.5220 0.3806 2.4394 0.1810 13.4747 
≥ 1.19 23 32 3 59 0.5330 1.5330 0.3701 2.5156 0.1780 14.1354 
≥ 1.20 23 31 3 60 0.5440 1.5440 0.3597 2.5968 0.1750 14.8387 
≥ 1.20 22 31 4 60 0.5055 1.5055 0.3738 2.4839 0.2333 10.6452 
≥ 1.21 22 30 4 61 0.5165 1.5165 0.3638 2.5667 0.2295 11.1833 
≥ 1.22 22 29 4 62 0.5275 1.5275 0.3539 2.6552 0.2258 11.7586 
≥ 1.22 21 29 5 62 0.4890 1.4890 0.3722 2.5345 0.2823 8.9793 
≥ 1.24 21 28 5 63 0.5000 1.5000 0.3628 2.6250 0.2778 9.4500 
≥ 1.25 20 28 6 63 0.4615 1.4615 0.3846 2.5000 0.3333 7.5000 
≥ 1.25 20 27 6 64 0.4725 1.4725 0.3759 2.5926 0.3281 7.9012 
≥ 1.26 20 26 6 65 0.4835 1.4835 0.3673 2.6923 0.3231 8.3333 
≥ 1.27 19 26 7 65 0.4451 1.4451 0.3926 2.5577 0.3769 6.7857 
≥ 1.27 19 25 7 66 0.4560 1.4560 0.3847 2.6600 0.3712 7.1657 
≥ 1.28 19 24 7 67 0.4670 1.4670 0.3769 2.7708 0.3657 7.5774 
≥ 1.28 19 23 7 68 0.4780 1.4780 0.3693 2.8913 0.3603 8.0248 
≥ 1.29 19 22 7 69 0.4890 1.4890 0.3618 3.0227 0.3551 8.5130 
≥ 1.33 19 21 7 70 0.5000 1.5000 0.3546 3.1667 0.3500 9.0476 
≥ 1.34 19 20 7 71 0.5110 1.5110 0.3475 3.3250 0.3451 9.6357 
≥ 1.34 18 20 8 71 0.4725 1.4725 0.3781 3.1500 0.3944 7.9875 
≥ 1.35 18 19 8 72 0.4835 1.4835 0.3718 3.3158 0.3889 8.5263 
≥ 1.36 18 18 8 73 0.4945 1.4945 0.3658 3.5000 0.3836 9.1250 
≥ 1.37 17 18 9 73 0.4560 1.4560 0.3987 3.3056 0.4315 7.6605 
≥ 1.39 16 18 10 73 0.4176 1.4176 0.4325 3.1111 0.4795 6.4889 
≥ 1.41 16 17 10 74 0.4286 1.4286 0.4276 3.2941 0.4730 6.9647 
≥ 1.42 16 16 10 75 0.4396 1.4396 0.4229 3.5000 0.4667 7.5000 
≥ 1.45 15 16 11 75 0.4011 1.4011 0.4582 3.2813 0.5133 6.3920 
≥ 1.45 14 16 12 75 0.3626 1.3626 0.4939 3.0625 0.5600 5.4688 
≥ 1.47 14 15 12 76 0.3736 1.3736 0.4901 3.2667 0.5526 5.9111 
≥ 1.52 14 14 12 77 0.3846 1.3846 0.4865 3.5000 0.5455 6.4167 
≥ 1.53 14 13 12 78 0.3956 1.3956 0.4831 3.7692 0.5385 7.0000 
≥ 1.54 14 12 12 79 0.4066 1.4066 0.4800 4.0833 0.5316 7.6806 
≥ 1.55 13 12 13 79 0.3681 1.3681 0.5171 3.7917 0.5759 6.5833 
≥ 1.57 12 12 14 79 0.3297 1.3297 0.5544 3.5000 0.6203 5.6429 
≥ 1.59 12 11 14 80 0.3407 1.3407 0.5519 3.8182 0.6125 6.2338 
≥ 1.66 12 10 14 81 0.3516 1.3516 0.5496 4.2000 0.6049 6.9429 
≥ 1.69 12 9 14 82 0.3626 1.3626 0.5475 4.6667 0.5976 7.8095 
≥ 1.71 11 9 15 82 0.3242 1.3242 0.5853 4.2778 0.6402 6.6815 
≥ 1.72 11 8 15 83 0.3352 1.3352 0.5836 4.8125 0.6325 7.6083 
≥ 1.77 10 8 16 83 0.2967 1.2967 0.6216 4.3750 0.6747 6.4844 
≥ 1.80 10 7 16 84 0.3077 1.3077 0.6202 5.0000 0.6667 7.5000 
≥ 1.87 9 7 17 84 0.2692 1.2692 0.6584 4.5000 0.7083 6.3529 
≥ 1.89 8 7 18 84 0.2308 1.2308 0.6966 4.0000 0.7500 5.3333 
≥ 1.91 7 7 19 84 0.1923 1.1923 0.7348 3.5000 0.7917 4.4211 
≥ 1.92 6 7 20 84 0.1538 1.1538 0.7731 3.0000 0.8333 3.6000 
≥ 1.98 6 6 20 85 0.1648 1.1648 0.7721 3.5000 0.8235 4.2500 
≥ 2.04 5 6 21 85 0.1264 1.1264 0.8104 2.9167 0.8647 3.3730 
≥ 2.04 5 5 21 86 0.1374 1.1374 0.8096 3.5000 0.8547 4.0952 
≥ 2.12 5 4 21 87 0.1484 1.1484 0.8089 4.3750 0.8448 5.1786 
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≥ 2.13 4 4 22 87 0.1099 1.1099 0.8473 3.5000 0.8851 3.9545 
≥ 2.15 4 3 22 88 0.1209 1.1209 0.8468 4.6667 0.8750 5.3333 
≥ 2.24 4 2 22 89 0.1319 1.1319 0.8464 7.0000 0.8652 8.0909 
≥ 2.24 3 2 23 89 0.0934 1.0934 0.8849 5.2500 0.9045 5.8043 
≥ 2.26 2 2 24 89 0.0549 1.0549 0.9233 3.5000 0.9438 3.7083 
≥ 2.26 1 2 25 89 0.0165 1.0165 0.9618 1.7500 0.9831 1.7800 
≥ 2.44 1 1 25 90 0.0275 1.0275 0.9616 3.5000 0.9722 3.6000 
≥ 2.64 1 0 25 91 0.0385 1.0385 0.9615  0.9615  
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ROC Report 
 
Dataset ...\2020_CCIMT_Data_NCSS_Final1.NCSS 
Condition Variable High_Vasc_Age 
 
Definitions: 
Cutoff Value indicates the criterion value range that predicts a positive condition. 
A is the number of True Positives. 
B is the number of False Positives. 
C is the number of False Negatives. 
D is the number of True Negatives. 
Youden Index is the Sensitivity + Specificity - 1. 
Sensitivity + Specificity is the True Positive Rate plus the True Negative Rate. 
Distance to Corner is the distance from the top left corner of the ROC curve to the point on the ROC curve. 
LR+ is the Positive Likelihood Ratio, or the ratio of TPR (Sensitivity) to FPR (1 - Specificity). 
LR- is the Negative Likelihood Ratio, or the ratio of FNR to TNR. 
DOR is the Diagnostic Odds Ratio, or the ratio of LR+ to LR-. 
 
 
Area Under Curve Analysis (Empirical Estimation) ────────────────────────────────────── 
Estimated Prevalence = 26 / 117 = 0.2222 
Estimated Prevalence is the proportion of the sample with a positive condition of 1. The estimated  
prevalence should only be used as a valid estimate of the population prevalence when the entire sample 
is a random sample of the population. 
    Z-Value Upper  
   Standard to Test 1-Sided 95% Confidence Limits 
Criterion Count AUC Error AUC > 0.5 P-Value Lower Upper 
ModelZs 117 0.8107 0.0443 7.015 0.0000 0.7043 0.8814 
 
Definitions: 
Criterion is the Criterion Variable containing the scores of the individuals. 
Count is the number of the individuals used in the analysis. 
AUC is the area under the ROC curve using the empirical (trapezoidal) approach. 
Standard Error is the standard error of the AUC estimate. 
Z-Value is the Z-score for testing the designated hypothesis test. 
P-Value is the probability level associated with the Z-Value. 
The Lower and Upper Confidence Limits form the confidence interval for AUC. 
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ROC Report 
 
Dataset ...\2020_CCIMT_Data_NCSS_Final1.NCSS 
Condition Variable High_Vasc_Age 
 
ROC Plot Section ─────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
 

 
 
The plot can be made to contain the empirical ROC curve, the Binormal ROC curve, or both, by making the proper 
selection after clicking the ROC Plot Format button.  
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ROC Report 
 
Dataset ...\2020_CCIMT_Data_NCSS_Final1.NCSS 
Condition Variable High_Vasc_Age 
 
Procedure Input Settings ────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
Autosave Inactive 
 
Variables Tab 
-- Variables ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
·· Condition Variable ······················································································································  
Condition Variable: High_Vasc_Age 
Positive Condition Value: 1 
  
·· Criterion Variable(s) ···················································································································· 
Criterion Variable(s): ModelZs 
Criterion Direction: Higher values indicate a Positive Condition 
  
·· Frequency (Count) Variable ················································································· ························· 
Frequency Variable: <Empty> 
 
Cutoff Reports Tab 
-- Cutoff Values Reports ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
Cutoff Value List: Data 
  
·· Common Rates and Indices for each Cutoff Value ·············································································  
Counts, TPR (Sensitivity), TNR (Specificity), Checked 
PPV, Accuracy, TPR + TNR, Prevalence  
  
·· Rates for each Cutoff Value assuming a True Condition ····································································· 
Counts, TPR (Sensitivity), TNR (Specificity), FNR Checked 
(Miss Rate), FPR (Fall-out)  
Confidence Intervals for TPR (Sensitivity) and Checked 
TNR (Specificity)  
Confidence Intervals for FNR (Miss Rate) and FPR Unchecked 
(Fall-out)  
  
·· Rates for each Cutoff Value assuming a Predicted Condition ·······························································  
Counts, PPV (Precision), NPV, FOR, FDR Checked 
Confidence Intervals for PPV (Precision) and NPV Unchecked 
Confidence Intervals for FOR and FDR Unchecked 
PPV and NPV adjusted for Known Prevalence Unchecked 
  
·· Whole Table Rates for each Cutoff Value ························································································ 
Counts, Proportion Correctly Classified, Checked 
Proportion Incorrectly Classified, Estimated  
Prevalence  
Confidence Intervals for Prop. Correctly Unchecked 
Classified, Prop. Incorrectly Classified, Est.  
Prevalence  
  
·· Other Diagnostic Accuracy Indices for each Cutoff Value ···································································· 
Counts, Youden Index, Sensitivity + Specificity, Checked 
Distance to Corner, LR+, LR-, DOR  
Rates from Binormal Estimation Unchecked 
Cost Analysis Unchecked 
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Dataset ...\2020_CCIMT_Data_NCSS_Final1.NCSS 
Condition Variable High_Vasc_Age 
 
Procedure Input Settings (Continued) 
 
AUC Reports Tab 
-- AUC Reports ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Area Under Curve (AUC) Analysis (Empirical Checked 
Estimation)  
Area Under Curve (AUC) Analysis (Binormal Unchecked 
Estimation)  
  
·· AUC Test Details ········································································································· ··············· 
Test Direction: Upper One-Sided 
Null Hypothesis Value: H0: AUC = 0.5 
 
Report Options Tab 
-- Confidence Level ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
Confidence Level: 95 
  
-- Report Options --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Label Length for New Line: 15 
Show Definitions and Notes Checked 
Precision: Single 
Variable Names: Names 
  
·· Decimal Places ··························································································· ······························· 
Cutoffs: 2 
Rates and Proportions: 4 
Confidence Level: Auto (Up to 7) 
Ratios: 4 
AUC: 4 
P-Values: 4 
Z-Values: 3 
  
·· Page Title ································································································· ································ 
Report Page Title: <Empty> 
 
Plots Tab 
-- Select Plots ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
ROC Plot Checked 
  Binormal Line Resolution:   200 
 
Storage Tab 
-- Criterion Values for Storage ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Criterion Value (Cutoff) List for Storage: Data 
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ROC Report 
 
Dataset ...\2020_CCIMT_Data_NCSS_Final1.NCSS 
Condition Variable High_Vasc_Age 
 
Procedure Input Settings (Continued) 
 
Storage Tab (Continued) 
-- Storage Columns ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
Store Criterion Variable Name in: <Empty> 
Store Criterion Value in: <Empty> 
Store Sensitivity in: <Empty> 
Store Specificity in: <Empty> 
Store PPV in: <Empty> 
Store NPV in: <Empty> 
Store Prev. Adj. PPV in: <Empty> 
Store Prev. Adj. NPV in: <Empty> 
Store Proportion Correctly Classified in: <Empty> 
Store Youden Index in: <Empty> 
Store Sensitivity + Specificity in: <Empty> 
Store Distance to Corner in: <Empty> 
Store LR+ in: <Empty> 
Store LR- in: <Empty> 
Store DOR in: <Empty> 
 


